
2014 Sydney Classic 
autumn Auction & 

Rare Number Plates
MONDAY 3rd march - 7.00PM

65 RESERVE ROAD, ST LEONARDS, NSW

1960 AC Aceca - Bristol Coupe (RHD)

1973 Ferrari Dino 246 GTS Spyder



Auction - MONDAY 3rd march - 7.00pm
65 Reserve Road, St Leonards, NSW (Rear of Royal North Shore Hospital).  

VIEWING
All lots can be viewed from now until Monday 3rd March at the Shannons 
Showroom, 65 Reserve Road, St Leonards, NSW. 

Monday-Friday - 8.00am - 6.00pm 
Saturday - 9.00am - 4.00pm

MAIN VIEWING WEEKEND
Saturday 1st March - 9.00am - 4.00pm
Sunday 2nd March - 10.00am - 4.00pm 

AUCTION SALE ENQUIRIES & INFORMATION

INTERNET shannons.com.au

ABSENTEE & TELEPHONE BIDS
To register as a phone or absentee bidder contact the Shannons Auction Team on 
(02) 8019 4179/4180. 

PLEASE NOTE: Registrations for phone or absentee bidding will not be accepted after 
12 midday Monday 3rd March.

PAYMENT/SETTLEMENT ENQUIRIES: Ian Clayton (02) 8019 4180. 

BUYER FEE: An Administration Purchase Fee of $500 (GST inc) per motor vehicle and 
$250 (GST inc) per motorcycle is payable by all purchasers.

PLEASE NOTE: Payments made by credit card will be via Mastercard and VISA only.
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2014 SHANNONS SYDNEY 
AUTUMN CLASSIC AUCTION

LOT LIST - RUNNING ORDER OF AUCTION - STARTING AT 7PM

FOR DETAILED LOT DESCRIPTIONS VISIT: SHANNONS.COM.AU

     Denotes lots with No Reserve. 

Note: Pre-purchase reports available on most vehicles. 

For full terms and conditions of auction enquire at bidder registration.

LOT    YEAR    MODEL				     GUIDING RANGE

A Number Plates - NSW Numerical Number Plates ‘26363’ $25,000 -     35,000

B Number Plates - NSW Numerical Number Plates ‘1099’ $35,000 -     45,000

C Number Plates - NSW Numerical Number Plates ‘3004’ $35,000 -     45,000

D Number Plates - NSW Numerical Number Plates ‘227’ $70,000 -   100,000

E Number Plates - NSW Numerical Number Plates ‘10020’ $25,000 -     35,000

F Number Plates - NSW Numerical Number Plates ‘1520’ $35,000 -     45,000

G Number Plates - NSW Numerical Number Plates ‘235’ $70,000 -   100,000

H Number Plates - NSW Numerical Number Plates ‘30001’ $25,000 -     35,000

I Number Plates - NSW Numerical Number Plates ‘1202’ $35,000 -     45,000

J Number Plates - NSW Numerical Number Plates ‘233’ $70,000 -   100,000

K Number Plates - NSW Numerical Number Plates ‘55553’ $25,000 -     35,000

L Number Plates - NSW Numerical Number Plates ‘245’ $70,000 -   100,000

M Number Plates - NSW Numerical Number Plates ‘33330’ $25,000 -     35,000

N Number Plates - NSW Numerical Number Plates ‘266’ $70,000 -   100,000

O Number Plates - NSW Numerical Number Plates ‘290’ $70,000 -   100,000

P Number Plates - NSW numerical number plates ‘1066’ $35,000 -     45,000

Q Number Plates - NSW Numerical Number Plates ‘332’ $70,000 -   100,000

R Number Plates - NSW Numerical Number Plates ‘334’ $70,000 -   100,000

S Number Plates - NSW numerical number plates ‘4800’ $35,000 -     45,000

T Number Plates - NSW Numerical Number Plates ‘377’ $70,000 -   100,000

U Number Plates - NSW Numerical Number Plates ‘395’ $70,000 -   100,000

V Number Plates - NSW Numerical Number Plates ‘11000’ $25,000 -     35,000

W Number Plates - NSW Numerical Number Plates ‘495’ $60,000 -     80,000



AUCTION ENEWS - SIGNUP AT SHANNONS.COM.AU

LOT    YEAR    MODEL				     GUIDING RANGE

X Framed Signed Photo - Signed by Moss & Fangio at Adelaide in 
1986 & 3 books (1 signed by Fangio)

$250 -               350

Y Signed Prints x 2 - 1 by Alex Zanardi, 1 by Ralf Schumacher $400 -               600

1 1963 Holden EJ Standard Sedan $8,000 -       12,000

2 1965 Ford XP Falcon Sedan $12,000 -     15,000

3 1984 Porsche 928S Coupe $15,000 -     18,000

4 1970 Holden LC Torana GTR Coupe $32,000 -     38,000

5 1974 Holden LH Torana (SL/R 5000 L34 Replica) Sedan $40,000 -     50,000

Z Wheel, Tyre, Poster & Shirt - Benetton Formula Wheel & Tyre x 1,  
Poster mounted on Board x 1 + Promo Shirt

$300 -               500

AA Framed Signed Photos x 9 - 7 signed Tasman Series Warwick 
Farm 1968 (50 x 40cm)

$500 -               800

AB Number Plates - 56 x Assorted American mounted on boards $600 -               900

AC c1975 Harley-Davidson Aermacchi SX350cc Motorcycle $3,000 -         5,000

AD c1970 Moto Morini 49cc Motorcycle $4,000 -         6,000

AE c1961 Norton Model 50 350cc (Featherbed) Motorcycle $7,000 -       10,000

AF 1962 Vespa GS160 Mk1 Scooter $9,000 -       12,000

AG c1929 Harley-Davidson Model J 1000cc Motorcycle $10,000 -     13,000

6 1969 Morris Mini Cooper S Mk1 Sedan $16,000 -     20,000

7 1982 Rolls-Royce Silver Spirit Saloon $15,000 -     18,000

8 1952 MG TD Roadster $28,000 -     32,000

9 1939 MG TB (Special) Roadster $24,000 -     28,000

10 1984 Morgan Plus 8 Roadster $60,000 -     65,000

AH Signs x 2 & Posters x 4 - Enamel Double-sided Royal Enfield & 
Suvega & Bike Themed Movie Posters

$800 -            1,200

AI Framed Sign - Sheaf Stout Hotel Hand Painted on Glass 
(105 x 75cm)

$1,500 -         2,000

AJ Petrol Pump - Wayne 605 Industrial in BP Livery (Restored with 
Reproduction Globe)

$2,000 -         3,000

AK 1971 BMW R75/5 750cc Motorcycle $4,000 -         6,000

AL c1955 Gilera 150cc Motorcycle $8,000 -       10,000

AM c1947 Douglas T35 350cc Motorcycle $9,000 -       12,000

AN c1963 Royal Enfield 750cc 'Interceptor' Motorcycle $15,000 -     18,000

11 1954 Wolseley 4/44 Sedan $4,000 -         6,000

12 1969 Holden HT Brougham Sedan $8,000 -       12,000

13 1926 Bayliss Thomas Boat Tail Speedster $20,000 -     25,000

14 1923 Itala Tipo 50B Tourer $40,000 -     50,000

2014 SHANNONS SYDNEY 
 AUTUMN CLASSIC AUCTION

LOT LIST - RUNNING ORDER OF AUCTION - FOLLOWING NUMBER PLATES



2014 SHANNONS SYDNEY 
AUTUMN CLASSIC AUCTION

LOT LIST - RUNNING ORDER OF AUCTION

FOR DETAILED LOT DESCRIPTIONS VISIT: SHANNONS.COM.AU

     Denotes lots with No Reserve.

Note: Pre-purchase reports available on most vehicles. 
For full terms and conditions of auction enquire at bidder registration.

LOT    YEAR    MODEL				     GUIDING RANGE

15 1928 Stutz BB Splendid Safety Sedan (RHD) $75,000 -     85,000

AO c1960 Moto Guzzi Stornello 125cc Motorcycle $5,000 -         8,000

AP c1950 Triumph GP 500cc ‘Replica’ Motorcycle $10,000 -     13,000

AQ 1976 MV Agusta 350S Ipotesi Motorcycle $13,000 -     15,000

AR c1956 Harley-Davidson KHK 883cc Motorcycle $15,000 -     20,000

16 1955 Ford Thunderbird Convertible (LHD) $48,000 -     56,000

17 1968 Mercedes-Benz 250SL Convertible $45,000 -     55,000

18 2002 Ford GT40 (Replica) Coupe $75,000 -     85,000

AS Print & Framed Photos - Ayrton Senna mounted print & Framed 
Motor Sport Photos Mid 1960s x 28

$400 -               600

AT c1956 Ducati Turismo 125cc Motorcycle $5,000 -         8,000

AU c1956 Lambretta Model D 150cc Scooter $6,000 -         9,000

AV c1978 Yamaha TZ350E Production Racer $12,000 -     15,000

AW c1969 Norton Commando 750cc 'Modified Café Racer' M/cycle $13,000 -     16,000

AX c1935 Harley-Davidson VD 1200cc Motorcycle $17,000 -     20,000

19 1971 Chrylser VH Valiant Charger R/T E38 'Big Tank' Coupe $100,000 - 115,000

20 2005 Dodge Viper SRT-10 Copperhead Convertible (RHD) $130,000 - 150,000

21 1966 Shelby Mustang GT350 Hertz Fastback (LHD) $170,000 - 190,000

AY Books x 5 - James Flood Books $400 -               600

AZ c1940s WWII Leather Flying Helmet & Goggles on stand $400 -               600

BA Petrol Pump - Wayne AS70 in Golden Fleece Livery (Restored 
with Reproduction Globe)

$3,000 -         4,000

BB c1930 Harley-Davidson Model B 350cc Motorcycle $6,000 -         8,000

BC c1938 Harley-Davidson U Model 1200cc Motorcycle $20,000 -     25,000

BD c1951 Norton 500cc Manx 'Featherbed' Racing Motorcycle $35,000 -     45,000

BE c1947 Harley-Davidson 'Knuckelhead' 1200cc Motorcycle $44,000 -     50,000

BF c1947 Norton 500cc Manx 'Garden Gate' Racing Motorcycle $40,000 -     50,000

22 1984 BMW 635CSi Coupe $12,000 -     15,000

23 1967 Lotus Elan S3 Coupe $20,000 -     25,000

24 1960 AC Aceca - Bristol Coupe (RHD) $160,000 - 175,000

25 1973 Ferrari Dino 246 GTS Spyder $290,000 - 330,000

26 1979 Porsche 930 Turbo Coupe $45,000 -     55,000



Lot D
Number Plates - NSW Numerical 
Number Plates ‘227’                       	
		        $70 - 100,000 
                                      $       

Lot E
Number Plates - NSW Numerical 
Number Plates ‘10020’                     	
		          $25 - 35,000 
                                      $         

Lot F
Number Plates - NSW Numerical 
Number Plates ‘1520’                     	
		          $35 - 45,000 
                                      $       

Lot G
Number Plates - NSW Numerical 
Number Plates ‘235’                   	
	                       $70 - 100,000 
                                      $         

Lot B
Number Plates - NSW Numerical 
Number Plates ‘1099’		
       		          $35 - 45,000 
                                      $       

Lot C
Number Plates - NSW Numerical 
Number Plates ‘3004’                        	
		          $35 - 45,000 
                                      $         

AUCTION ENEWS - SIGNUP AT SHANNONS.COM.AUIMAGES ARE COMPUTERISED FOR REPRESENTATION ONLY

NUMBER 
PLATES

Lot A
Number Plates - NSW Numerical 
Number Plates ‘26363’	          	
	                         $25 - 35,000 
                                      $        

NO RESERVE

NO RESERVE



Lot I
Number Plates - NSW Numerical 
Number Plates ‘1202’	          	
	                         $35 - 45,000 
                                      $        

Lot H
Number Plates - NSW Numerical 
Number Plates ‘30001’     	          	
	        	         $25 - 35,000	
	      	      $        

Lot K
Number Plates - NSW Numerical 
Number Plates ‘55553’    	         	
		          $25 - 35,000
                                      $        

Lot J
Number Plates - NSW Numerical 
Number Plates ‘233’    	         	
		        $70 - 100,000
                                      $        

Lot L
Number Plates - NSW Numerical 
Number Plates ‘245’		
        	        	       $70 - 100,000 
                                      $       

Lot M
Number Plates - NSW Numerical 
Number Plates ‘33330’ 	  	
       		          $25 - 35,000 
                                      $         

Lot N
Number Plates - NSW Numerical 
Number Plates ‘266’          
	                       $70 - 100,000
                                      $       

Lot O
Number Plates - NSW Numerical 
Number Plates ‘290’          
	                       $70 - 100,000
                                      $         

NO RESERVE

NO RESERVE

NO RESERVE

IMAGES ARE COMPUTERISED FOR REPRESENTATION ONLY



Lot Q
Number Plates - NSW Numerical 
Number Plates ‘332’	          	
	                       $70 - 100,000 
                                      $        

Lot P
Number Plates - NSW numerical 
number plates ‘1066’      	          	
	         	         $35 - 45,000	
	      	      $        

Lot S
Number Plates - NSW numerical 
number plates ‘4800’   	         	
		          $35 - 45,000
                                      $       

Lot U
Number Plates - NSW Numerical 
Number Plates ‘395’   	         	
		        $70 - 100,000
                                      $       

 

 

Lot R
Number Plates - NSW Numerical 
Number Plates ‘334’    	         
		        $70 - 100,000
                                      $        

Lot T
Number Plates - NSW Numerical 
Number Plates ‘377’		
        	                       $70 - 100,000 
                                      $        

AUCTION ENEWS - SIGNUP AT SHANNONS.COM.AUIMAGES ARE COMPUTERISED FOR REPRESENTATION ONLY

Lot V
Number Plates - NSW Numerical 
Number Plates ‘11000’                    	
		          $25 - 35,000 
                                      $       

Lot W
Number Plates - NSW Numerical 
Number Plates ‘495’                   	
		          $60 - 80,000 
                                      $         



Lot 1
1963 Holden EJ Standard Sedan    	
          		            $8 - 12,000
                                      $       

Lot 2
1965 Ford XP Falcon Sedan   	
         		          $12 - 15,000
                                      $        

NO RESERVE NO RESERVE

 

VEHICLES
LOTS 1-26

Lot 5 
1974 Holden LH Torana (SL/R 5000 L34 Replica) Sedan

$40 - 50,000 
                                      $        

Lot 3
1984 Porsche 928S Coupe		
        		          $15 - 18,000
                                      $       

Lot 4
1970 Holden LC Torana GTR 
Coupe    	       	         $32 - 38,000 
                                      $         

FOR DETAILED LOT DESCRIPTIONS VISIT: SHANNONS.COM.AU

NO RESERVE



$60 - 65,000 
        $        Lot 10 1984 Morgan Plus 8 Roadster

Lot 8
1952 MG TD Roadster   	                         	
		          $28 - 32,000 
                                      $        

Lot 7
1982 Rolls-Royce Silver Spirit 
Saloon  	                        $15 - 18,000
                                      $                                          

$24 - 28,000 
        $        Lot 9 1939 MG TB (Special) Roadster 

Lot 6
1969 Morris Mini Cooper S Mk1 
Sedan                             $16 - 20,000
                                      $                                         

Lot 11
1954 Wolseley 4/44 Sedan                  	
		              $4 - 6,000 
                                      $        

NO RESERVE

NO RESERVE

AUCTION ENEWS - SIGNUP AT SHANNONS.COM.AUAUCTION ENEWS - SIGNUP AT SHANNONS.COM.AU



FOR DETAILED LOT DESCRIPTIONS VISIT: SHANNONS.COM.AU

Lot 15
1928 Stutz BB Splendid Safety 
Sedan (RHD)	         $75 - 85,000 
                                      $       

Lot 17
1968 Mercedes-Benz 250SL 
Convertible	         $45 - 55,000 
                                      $         

Lot 12
1969 Holden HT Brougham Sedan      	
		            $8 - 12,000 
                                      $       

Lot 14
1923 Itala Tipo 50B Tourer	       	
	         	         $40 - 50,000 
                                      $         

$20 - 25,000 
        $        Lot 13 1926 Bayliss Thomas Boat Tail Speedster

Lot 16 1955 Ford Thunderbird Convertible (LHD)
$48 - 56,000 

                                      $        

NO RESERVE

NO RESERVE



Lot 19
1971 Chrylser VH Valiant 
Charger R/T E38 ‘Big Tank’ Coupe	
      	                     $100 - 115,000
                                      $       

Lot 20
2005 Dodge Viper SRT-10 
Copperhead Convertible (RHD)  
	                     $130 - 150,000 
                                      $         

$75 - 85,000 
                                      $        Lot 18 2002 Ford GT40 (Replica) Coupe

AUCTION ENEWS - SIGNUP AT SHANNONS.COM.AU



Lot 24
1960 AC Aceca - Bristol Coupe (RHD)

$160 - 175,000
$                                                        

Lot 22
1984 BMW 635CSi Coupe	        	
	             	         $12 - 15,000
                                      $       

Lot 23
1967 Lotus Elan S3 Coupe	         	
		          $20 - 25,000 
                                      $         

NO RESERVE NO RESERVE

$170 - 190,000 
                                      $        

Lot 21 
1966 Shelby Mustang GT350 Hertz Fastback (LHD)

FOR DETAILED LOT DESCRIPTIONS VISIT: SHANNONS.COM.AU



$290 - 330,000 
        $        Lot 25 1973 Ferrari Dino 246 GTS Spyder

Lot 26  1979 Porsche 930 Turbo Coupe
$45 - 55,000 

                                      $        

AUCTION ENEWS - SIGNUP AT SHANNONS.COM.AU

NO RESERVE

Shannons Auction eNews. Great news for buyers and sellers. 
Signup now at: shannons.com.au/enews



Lot Z
Wheel, Tyre, Poster & Shirt - 1x 
Benetton Formula Wheel & Tyre,
1x Poster + Shirt          $300 - 500 
                                      $       

Lot AA
Framed Signed Photos x9 - 7 
signed Tasman Series Warwick 
Farm 1968 (50 x 40cm)     $500 - 800 
                                      $         

Lot AB
Number Plates - 56x Assorted 
American number plates 
mounted on boards      $600 - 900
                                      $       

Lot AC
c1975 Harley-Davidson 
Aermacchi SX350cc Motorcycle  	
          		              $3 - 5,000 
                                      $         

Lot X
Framed Signed Photo - Signed by
Moss & Fangio at Adelaide in 
1986 & 3 books                $250 - 350 
                                      $       

Lot Y
SIGNED Prints x2 - 1 BY Alex 
Zanardi, 1 by Ralf Schumacher                    	
		             $400 - 600 
                                      $         NO RESERVE

NO RESERVE

NO RESERVE

NO RESERVE

BIKES &
MEMORABILIA

FOR DETAILED LOT DESCRIPTIONS VISIT: SHANNONS.COM.AU

NO RESERVE NO RESERVE



Lot AE
c1961 Norton Model 50 350cc 
(Featherbed) Motorcycle    
		            $7 - 10,000 
                                      $        

NO RESERVE NO RESERVE

Lot AD
c1970 Moto Morini 49cc 
Motorcycle	             $4 - 6,000
                                      $        

Lot AH
2x Signs & 4x Posters - Enamel 
Double-sided Royal Enfield & 
Suvega & Posters       $800 - 1,200
                                      $       

Lot AF
1962 Vespa GS160 Mk1 Scooter     	
		            $9 - 12,000 
                                      $       

Lot AG
c1929 Harley-Davidson Model J 
1000cc Motorcycle     $10 - 13,000                       
                                      $        

Lot AI
FRAMED Sign - Sheaf Stout Hotel 
Sign Hand Painted on Glass 
(105 x 75cm)                $1,500 - 2,000 
                                      $        

Lot AJ
Petrol Pump - Wayne 605 
Industrial in BP Livery (Restored 
with RepROD Globe)        $2 - 3,000 
                                      $        

NO RESERVE

NO RESERVE NO RESERVE

AUCTION ENEWS - SIGNUP AT SHANNONS.COM.AUAUCTION ENEWS - SIGNUP AT SHANNONS.COM.AU



Lot AO
c1960 Moto Guzzi Stornello 
125cc Motorcycle           $5 - 8,000 
                                      $       

Lot AP
c1950 Triumph GP 500cc ‘Replica’ 
MOTORCYCLE                  $10 - 13,000 
                                      $         

Lot AM
c1947 Douglas T35 350cc 
Motorcycle                    $9 - 12,000 
                                      $       

Lot AK
1971 BMW R75/5 750cc 
Motorcycle    	             $4 - 6,000 
                                      $       

Lot AN
c1963 Royal Enfield 750cc 
‘Interceptor’ Motorcycle                  	
		          $15 - 18,000 
                                      $       

Lot AL
c1955 Gilera 150cc Motorcycle         	
		            $8 - 10,000 
                                      $       

 

 

 

 
NO RESERVE

NO RESERVE

NO RESERVE

NO RESERVE NO RESERVE

Lot AQ
1976 MV Agusta 350S Ipotesi 
Motorcycle                  $13 - 15,000
                                      $       

Lot AR
c1956 Harley-Davidson KHK 883cc 
Motorcycle  	         $15 - 20,000 
                                      $         

FOR DETAILED LOT DESCRIPTIONS VISIT: SHANNONS.COM.AU



Lot AW
c1969 Norton Commando 
750cc ‘Modified Café Racer’ 
Motorcycle   	         $13 - 16,000 
                                      $       

Lot AX
c1935 Harley-Davidson VD 1200cc 
Motorcycle    	         $17 - 20,000 
                                      $       

 
 

Lot AY
Books x5 - James Flood Books                         	
		             $400 - 600
                                      $       

Lot AZ
Helmet & Goggles - c1940s WWII 
Leather Flying Helmet & Goggles 
on stand   	            $400 - 600 
                                      $       

 
 

Lot AU
c1956 Lambretta Model D 150cc 
Scooter	                            $6 - 9,000 
                                      $       

Lot AV
c1978 Yamaha TZ350E Production 
Racer	                         $12 - 15,000 
                                      $         

NO RESERVE

NO RESERVE

NO RESERVE

NO RESERVE

NO RESERVE

NO RESERVE

Lot AS
Print & Framed Photo’s - Ayrton 
Senna print & 28x Framed Motor 
Sport Photos Mid 60s    $400 - 600 
                                      $       

Lot AT
c1956 Ducati Turismo 125cc 
Motorcycle                      $5 - 8,000 
                                      $       

 
 

NO RESERVE

AUCTION ENEWS - SIGNUP AT SHANNONS.COM.AUAUCTION ENEWS - SIGNUP AT SHANNONS.COM.AU



NO RESERVE

Lot BD
c1951 Norton 500cc Manx 
‘Featherbed’ Racing Motorcycle   	
		          $35 - 45,000 
                                      $       

Lot BE
c1947 Harley-Davidson 
‘Knuckelhead’ 1200cc 
Motorcycle                  $44 - 50,000 
                                      $         

Lot BF
c1947 Norton 500cc Manx 
‘Garden Gate’ Racing 
Motorcycle	         $40 - 50,000
                                      $        

Lot BA
Petrol Pump - Wayne AS70 in 
Golden Fleece Livery (Restored 
with Reprod Globe)        $3 - 4,000 
                                      $       

Lot BC
c1938 Harley-Davidson U Model 
1200cc Motorcycle     $20 - 25,000 
                                      $       

 
 

NO RESERVE

NO RESERVE

Lot BB
c1930 Harley-Davidson Model B 
350cc Motorcycle           $6 - 8,000
                                      $        

FOR DETAILED LOT DESCRIPTIONS VISIT: SHANNONS.COM.AU



SHANNONS.COM.AU

FEATURING 23 NSW NUMERICAL 
NUMBER PLATES

The above images are for representation purposes only. 
The plates may differ from the image.


